Travel Support for Adult Service Users and Carers
QUESTION RESPONSES

APPENDIX 2

QUESTION 1

Should people who have a Motability vehicle or can get a mobility benefit or travel
concession i.e. bus pass, use it to travel to activities and a services ?

Number %

Agree 59 44

Disagree 65 49

Didn’t have a view 8 6

No response 2 1

Did the respondent consider that they would be affected should this be implemented ?
Number %

Yes 50 37

No 33 25

No response 51 38

Did the respondent add any additional comments in relation to this question ?
Number %

Yes 94 70

No 40 30

QUESTION 2

Should family or carers help people travel to activities and or services if willing to ?
Number %

Agree 59 44

Disagree 68 51

Didn’t have a view 3 2

No response 4 3

Did the respondent consider that they would be affected should this be implemented ?
Number %

Yes 48 36

No 31 23

Didn’t respond 55 41

Did the respondent add any additional comments in relation to this question ?
Number %

Yes 81 60

No 53 40

QUESTION 3

Should Council Transport only be provided if a person is assessed, by Adult Social Care, as

having a need for it ?

Number %
Agree 87 65
Disagree 31 23
Didn’t have a view 12 9
No response 4 3
Did the respondent consider that they would be affected should this be implemented ?

Number %
Yes 28 21
No 44 33
No response 62 46
Did the respondent add any additional comments in relation to this question ?

Number %
Yes 59 44
No 75 56
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ANY OTHER COMMENTS
Did the respondent add any other comments about the proposals?

Number %
Yes 31 23
No 103 77

ABOUT THE RESPONDENT

|  Number | %
The respondent (Service User or Carer) attending day services
The Halcyon Centre 30 21
Allensway(Learning Disabilities Day Centre) 14 10
Community Bases(Learning Disabilities Day Services) 17 12
Education establishment in the borough of Stockton-on-Tees 3 2
Education establishment(out of borough) 1 0
The Croft 3 2
Teesside Ability Support Centre(TASC) 5 3
Other 16 11
No response 56 39
Access to this facility is by
Council Community Transport 35 26
Transport funded through a direct payment 16 12
Other 15 11
No response 69 51
The respondent does not attend day services or is a carer for someone who does. The
respondent is an interested party who has identified themselves as detailed below
A potential future service user 5 4
A carer of a potential future service user 17 13
A member of the public 10 7
An existing “care” service provider 1 1
An employee of the Council 20 15
No response 81 60




